

## NOTICE OF GENERAL ELECTION

## To the registered voters of the CITY OF PHARR, Texas:

Notice is hereby given that the polling places listed below will be open from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m., on May 6, 2023, for voting in a General Election to elect MAYOR, COMMISSIONER PLACE 1, COMMISSIONER PLACE 5, AND COMMISSIONER PLACE 6.

On Election Day, voters must vote in their precinct where registered to vote.

On Election Day, voters must vote in their precinct where registered to vote.	
Location of Election Day Polling Places	Precinct Number(s)
	· ·
City Polling Place No. 1	61, 116, and 240
Pharr Natatorium	
3001 N. Cage Blvd., Pharr, Texas	
City Polling Place No. 2	06, 35, and 147
Jose "Pepe" Salinas Recreation Center	
1011 W. Kelly, Pharr, Texas	
City Polling Place No. 3	60, 115, and 168
Pharr ONE Building	
1121 E. Nolana Loop, Pharr, Texas	
City Polling Place No. 4	25, 36, 258, and 208
Pharr City Hall	
118 S. Cage Blvd., Pharr, Texas	
City Polling Place No. 5	05, 122, 137, 146, and 227
Development and Research Center	
850 W. Dicker Rd., Pharr, Texas	

For Early Voting, a voter may vote at any of the locations listed below:

Locations for Early Voting Polling Places	Days and Hours of Operation
Main Early Voting Place: Jose "Pepe" Salinas Recreation Center 1011 W. Kelly, Pharr, Texas	April 24, 2023 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. April 25, 2023 8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. April 26, 2023 8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. April 27, 2023 8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. April 28, 2023 8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.
Branch Early Voting Place: Development and Research Center 850 W. Dicker Rd., Pharr, Texas	April 29, 2023 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. April 30, 2023 CLOSED May 1, 2023 8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. May 2, 2023 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.

Applications for a ballot by mail shall be mailed to:

Hilda Pedraza, Early Voting Clerk P.O. BOX 1729 Pharr, Texas 78577 (956) 402-4100

Email: hilda.pedraza@pharr-tx.gov

Website: www.pharr-tx.gov

Applications for ballots by mail (ABBMs) must be received no later than the close of business (5:00 p.m.) on: **Tuesday, April 25, 2023** 

Federal Post Card Applications (FPCAs) must be received no later than the close of business (5:00 p.m.) on: **Tuesday**, **April 25**, **2023**.

Issued this the 20th day of March, 2023.

/s/ Ambrosio Hernandez

Ambrosio Hernandez, Mayor